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Table of Contacts for Clinical Research Prices used in DOP Budget Negotiation 
(All area codes are 205) 

For industry-sponsored budget negotiations with COA as performance site, use the following contacts and processes to obtain research pricing/fees. 
 

Children’s of Alabama (COA) Contact for Research Prices Copy on Price Requests Billing Contacts 
COA labs and COA medical procedures (includes scans, 
ECGs, biopsies, blood tests, pulmonary function tests, 
etc.) 

 
Implementation or interpretation of some procedures is a 
separate charge and may be listed below under DOP or 
Independent Groups. 

Pam Barlow (COA Research) 
638-2452 
Pam.Barlow@childrensal.org 

NA Nick Harig, 638-5622 
Westerkamp Billing Director 
nharig@wgrcm.com 

 
Use for questions on incorrect Epic 
bills or when bills do not clear after 
payment. 

COA Audiology (includes auditory threshold exam) 

Interpretation of exam is a separate charge and is listed 
on page 2 with Pediatric ENT Associates. 

Pam Barlow (COA Research) 
638-2452 
Pam.Barlow@childrensal.org 

Missy Kemp (Audiology Supv.) 
638-5815 
Missy.Kemp@childrensal.org 

Missy Kemp (Audiology Supv.) 
638-5815 
Missy.Kemp@childrensal.org 

COA Investigational Pharmacy 

See www.uab.edu/peds/pro under Conducting Research 
for more information on the COA Inv Pharmacy. 

Adrienne Eades, PharmD 
Adrienne.Eades@childrensal.org 

coastudyrx@childrensal.org Adrienne Eades, PharmD 
Adrienne.Eades@childrensal.org 

UAB Department of Pediatrics (DOP) Contact for Research Prices Copy on Price Requests Billing Contacts 
All DOP Divisions provide services or diagnostic 
interpretations (e.g., DOP division specialist 
consults; reads for flow cytometry, pulmonary function 
tests, EKGs, EEGs, EMGs, and blood gas; *sedation; etc.) 

Jan Gentry (+UAHSF), Dir-Business 
Svcs-Pediatrics, PED-Administration 
975-8850 or jgentry@uabmc.edu 

Melissia McCarty; Mgr, 
Professional Business Svcs, PED- 
Administration 
mmccarty@uabmc.edu 

Melissia McCarty 
mmccarty@uabmc.edu 

UAB Pediatric and Congenital Cardiology Contact for Research Prices Copy on Price Requests Billing Contacts 
Research echocardiography Krissie Hock 

kristalhock@uabmc.edu 
Mark Law, MD 
mlaw@uabmc.edu 

kristalhock@uabmc.edu 

UAB Health System and non-DOP Departments Contact for Research Prices Copy on Price Requests Billing Contacts 
UAB Health System labs or procedures. Clinical billables 
from non-DOP SOM departments. 

Submit CBR Feasibility Request https://redcap.dom.uab.edu/surveys/?s=YJFR3EJKE7KFKY98 
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Independent Groups (not COA or UAB) Contact for Prices Copy on Price Requests Billing Contacts 
Alabama Ophthalmology Associates (ophthalmologic 
exam including visual acuity, slit lamp and dilated 
funduscopic); interpretation is part of exam charge and 
is not separate 

Brooke Dover (in Dr. Jennifer Davidson’s office) 
930-0700 
brooke@aoapc.com 

*Pediatric Anesthesia Associates, PC (anesthesia drugs 
and anesthesia team professional fees) 

Jennifer Dollar, MD 
638-9235 
Jennifer.Dollar@childrensal.org 

Karen Bair (Billing Mgr) 
Karen.Bair@childrensal.org 
205-638-9235 

Karen Bair (Billing Mgr) 
Karen.Bair@childrensal.org 
205-638-9235 

*If you need Simon Sedation service for one-day surgery or other sedation services, the contact is Mark Buckmaster mabuckmaster@uabmc.edu of DOP/Div of 
Critical Care. The service will generate a +UAHSF professional fee from the Department of Pediatrics. 

Pediatric ENT Associates (evaluation/interpretation of 
auditory threshold examination) 

Implementation of the exam is a separate COA charge; 
see page 1 for COA Audiology. 

Dianna Moore 
638-4964 
Dianna.Moore@childrensal.org 

Brian Wiatrak, MD 
638-4949 
Brian.Wiatrak@childrensal.org 

Dianna Moore 
638-4964 
Dianna.Moore@childrensal.org 

Pediatric Radiology Associates, PC (interpretation 
professional fees for MRI, x-ray, bone scan, CT scan, 
ultrasound, etc.) 

Radiology procedures are Implemented by COA and will 
generate a separate COA charge; see page 1 for COA 
medical procedures. 

Richard Martin 
Richard.Martin@childrensal.org 

Lynne Hamer 
Lynne.Hamer@childrensal.org  

Becky Burgess 
868-6214 
beckyburgess@brg-spb.com 

 
Laura McInish 
Laura.McInish@brg-spb.com 

 
*Contact for UAHSF pricing for pediatrics is Jan Gentry, page 1. 
+UAHSF – University of Alabama Health Services Foundation (UAB physician practice group). 
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